FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651 0027 (ex. 5/3) P08/REV03

12-03-2003

Docket No.: 35782-95121

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings + + +	4079 <b>V</b>
	4278 e. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Standex International Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ounder mentional corporation	Name: Colson Caster Corporation, Inc.
	Internal Address:
	mena Address.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: One North Franklin Street, Suite 2420
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606
Execution Date: November 12, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
, a v disense spensarion (-)	, .
	DES. 334,136 6,422,656 B2 5,002,163 DES. 469,002 S 6,367,885 B1
	6,588,059 B1 5,802,668
	6,453,508 5,174,633
Additional numbers attact	l hed?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	C. Tatal appear of confications and natanta involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: nine
Name: Timothy J. Engling, 39,970	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 360.00
Internal Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Internal Address.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
12/02/2003 DBYRNE 00000094 D334136	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 2786	8. Deposit account number:
Olice ( Nacional State of Stat	12-0913
	12-0915
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60690	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information</li> </ol>	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Timothy J. Engling	hylengling November 25, 2003
Name of Person Signing	/Signature/ / 5 Date
Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, STANDEX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, ("Standex"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 6 Manor Parkway, Salem, New Hampshire 03079, has been using, and is the owner of all rights in and to the following patents and the goodwill of the business associated with said patent:

Country	Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	<b>Date of Patent</b>
United States	DES. 334,136	Ornamental Design for Leg and Caster	03/23/1993
United States	Des. 469,002 S	Caster Support	01/21/2003
United States	6,588,059 B1	Snap-Fit Plastic Caster	07/08/2003
United States	6,453,508	Wedging Brake for a Caster	09/24/2002
United States	6,422,656, B2	Molded Wheel and Bearing Assembly	07/23/2002
United States	6,367,885 B1	Molded Wheel and Bearing Assembly	04/09/2002
United States	5,802,668	Caster Assembly	09/08/1998
United States	4,759,097	Wheel bracket assembly having two part wheel bracket and a method of making the wheel bracket assembly	07/26/1988
United States	5,174,633	Bearing Support for Wheel	12/29/1992
United States	5,002,163	Friction Wheel Brake	03/26/1991
United States	4,779,321	Wheel bracket mounting structure	10/25/1988
United States	4,709,444	Wheel bracket mounting structure	12/01/1987
United States	6,588,059BI	Snap-Fit Plastic Caster	09/27/01
United States	6,453,508	Wedging Brake for a Caster	02/21/01
United States	5,802,668	Caster assembly	04/16/1996
United States	4,759,097	Wheel bracket assembly bearing 2 part	04/10/1987

1

PATENT REEL: 014734 FRAME: 0908 Wheel bracket and method of making it

United States 4,779,321 Wheel bracket mounting structure 07/28/1987

United States 4,709,444 Wheel bracket mounting structure 01/28/1987

WHEREAS, Standex is transferring certain business assets involving Jarvis Caster Group businesses to which the above patents relate to COLSON CASTER CORPORATION, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at One North Franklin Street, Suite 2420, Chicago, IL 60606 (the "Company"); and

WHEREAS, as a part of said transfer of business assets, Standex desires to transfer to the Company, the above-mentioned patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Standex does hereby transfer, sell and assign unto the Company all of Standex's entire right, title and interest in and to the above listed patents, patent rights, all of the inventions and technology embodied in the United States Patents listed herein and in and to all any and applications for patents, registrations, or inventor's certificates in other countries in the world involving said patents listed herein, including all divisions, reissues, substitutions, extensions, reexaminations and continuations thereof; together with all rights and privileges that Standex has that are granted or secured by the patents or patent applications, registrations or certificates, including without limitation all claims, demands, and rights of action that Standex may have had against others on account of any past infringement of any of the patents, and the right to sue for and obtain all relief to which Standex may have been entitled by reason of any such past infringement, the entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Company for its own use and benefit to the full end of the term for which patents, registration, or certificates may be granted, as fully and entirely had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND FURTHER, Standex does hereby assign unto the Company all of Standex's entire right, title and interest in to and all patents that may be granted therefore and all reissues, revivals, refilings, continuations, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and in all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said patent applications and in and to the right of Standex to sue, either at law or equity and to recover for any past or future infringement of the patent listed herein and invention relating thereto.

AND FURTHER, Standex hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all other issuing authorities to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to the Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that Standex has the full right to do so, and agrees that Standex will communicate to the Company or its representatives any facts known to it respecting said inventions and testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said inventions and of the right to apply for Letters Patents therefrom in all countries, make all rightful oaths, sign all other lawful papers and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries in the world all at the sole expense of the Company.

AND FURTHER, Standex authorizes any officer of the Company to execute on behalf of Standex all documents necessary for the filing of any such applications including divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said inventions and all documents necessary to apply for Letters Patents therefore in all countries including making all rightful oaths, signing all other lawful papers, and generally doing everything reasonable and necessary on behalf

PATENT REEL: 014734 FRAME: 0910 of Standex to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Company for said inventions in all counties in the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Standex has executed this instrument effective the 12th day of November 2003.

Date; November <u>1</u> , 2003	By: Reger L. Fix Its: President/CEO
State of Michigan County of Kalmazo	) ) ss

On November 22003, before me appeared Roger L. Fix, the person who signed this assignment and who acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of Standex International Corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public April E. Holm My Commission Expires: 04-08-2008

M:Legal/Word/Dis/NMI/Patent Assignment

**RECORDED: 11/28/2003** 

4

PATENT REEL: 014734 FRAME: 0911